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The Festival del Sole is the largest international 
"Gymnastics for All" event in Southern Europe.

For an entire week, the city of Riccione turns into a vast 
open-air stage where thousands of athletes from around 
the world perform with passion and energy.

From artistic and rhythmic gymnastics to aerobics and 
acrogym, from classical and modern dance to funky and 
hip-hop, the Festival celebrates the diversity and beauty 
of movement in all its forms, welcoming participants of all 
ages and skill levels.

No scores, no rankings, no medals: at the Festival del Sole, 
the true victory lies in the joy of performing, sharing 
emotions, and celebrating a love for gymnastics together.
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Arena Roma 
—————–
17:30 Voyag'gym BE

 Fenice/Arkè IT

 RuBA ShowTeam DK

18:00 Be Happy CZ

 Selby swans display team EN

 OVO Finland FI

18:30 Our Friendly Gymnastics CZ

20:30 TJ Vodní stavby Praha - Zelený pruh CZ

 Ginnastica Riccione IT

 Akrovasia EN

21:00 Special Olympics Dance Sport SM

 Società ginnastica di Torino IT

 Isekais PT

21:30 On Stage Rimini IT

 Team Romandie Gym & Danse CH

 Art Gym BE

22:00 ASD Sportime e Piemonte Ginnastica IT

 Acroteens PT

 Dance Studio PT

22:30 Sion AG 13 étoiles CH

 Allegria San Faustino IT

 Just Gym PT

 Elise Gymnastics FI

23:00 DanceDreamers SFP Loureiros PT

Area Nord 
–––––––—
20:30 GFH Young Girls & Boys DK

 Acro Turcifal PT

21:00 Virtus Acrobatic Team IT

 Australian Combined Clubs Team AU

 Demo TKO De Pinte BE

21:30 Clube Atlético de Queluz PT

 GF77 Juniormix DK

 Salto Giro ASD IT

22:00 OTM Gent BE

 Fredrikstad Turnforening NO

 Demoteam GymCo BE

22:30 Kg66 opvisningshold & junior DK

 Esspressions Atividades Rítmicas Expressivas PT

23:00 Gymnorythmies Uccle BE

Abissinia Rock 
–––––––———
21:00–23:00 Musica dal vivo  Live music

Arena Roma 
—————–
17:30 Animo IT

 Acrofanatics AT

 Turnkring Edelweiss Stabroek VZW BE

18:00 Gymworld EN

 La Trottola IT

18:30 Classe Raparigas Lisboa Ginásio Clçube PT

20:30 Acroteens PT

 OTM Gent BE

 B-You IT

21:00 Special Olympics Dance Sport SM

 Just Gym PT

 Virtus Acrobatic Team IT

21:30 Elise Gymnastics FI

 Centro21 IT

 Gymnorythmies Uccle BE

22:00 Acro Turcifal PT

 Esspressions Atividades Rítmicas Expressivas PT

 Demo TKO De Pinte BE

22:30 Team Romandie Gym & Danse CH

 ASD Sportime e Piemonte Ginnastica IT

 On Stage Rimini IT

23:00 Clube Atlético de Queluz PT

Area Nord 
–––––––—
20:30 Kg66 opvisningshold & junior DK

 Allegria San Faustino IT

 Isekais PT

21:00 Fredrikstad Turnforening NO

 Sion AG 13 étoiles CH

21:30 Art Gym BE

 DanceDreamers SFP Loureiros PT

 Demoteam GymCo BE

22:00 GFH Young Girls & Boys DK

 TJ Vodní stavby Praha - Zelený pruh CZ

22:30 Salto Giro ASD IT

 Akrovasia EN

 Società ginnastica di Torino IT

23:00 GF77 Juniormix DK

Arena Roma 
—————–
21:00 Galà di chiusura
 Closing ceremony

Arena Roma 
—————–
21:00 Sfilata dei gruppi partecipanti
 Parade of the participating teams
21:30 Galà di apertura
 Opening ceremony

Arena Roma 
—————–
17:30 Gymnorythmies Uccle BE

 Società ginnastica di Torino IT

18:00 Team Romandie Gym & Danse CH

 Allegria San Faustino IT

18:30 Fredrikstad Turnforening NO

20:30 Animo IT

 Blue Cowahit Jr FI

 OVO Finland FI

21:00 ASD Power FIL IT

 AcroTop PT

 Gymworld EN

 Sokol Hnidousy-Motyčín CZ

21:30 Esplora IT

 RGSC Aanelia Mezdra BG

 Acrobatic Team Riccione IT

 Turnkring Edelweiss Stabroek VZW BE

22:00 Atletica 75 IT

 Vigarano Danza IT

 Kankaanpään Voimistelijat FI

22:30 Gymfly Torino IT

 SFG Balerna CH

 Selby swans display team EN

23:00 GSP Rožnov CZ

Area Nord 
–––––––—
20:30 LKB juniormix DK

 Fenice/Arkè IT

 Flip Slovenia SI

21:00 Voyag'gym BE

 Australian Combined Clubs Team AU

 Be Happy CZ

21:30 La Trottola IT

 Teamgym Eskilstrup DK

 GR Evasion BE

22:00 Sapphire Gymnastics Academy SC

 Acrofanatics AT

 Our Friendly Gymnastics CZ

22:30 Gym Stars DK

 Classe Raparigas Lisboa Ginásio Clçube PT

 RuBA ShowTeam DK

23:00 Show Team Toelloese DK

Arena Roma 
—————–
17:30 Art Gym BE

 Virtus Acrobatic Team IT

18:00 Akrovasia EN

 OTM Gent BE

18:30 Isekais PT

20:30 Sapphire Gymnastics Academy SC

 Be Happy CZ

 GR Evasion BE

21:00 Acrobatic Team Riccione IT

 Classe Raparigas Lisboa Ginásio Clçube PT

 Kankaanpään Voimistelijat FI

21:30 Compagnia Aether Rimini IT

 Voyag'gym BE

 Fenice/Arkè IT

22:00 Our Friendly Gymnastics CZ

 Blue Cowahit Jr FI

 Acrofanatics AT

 La Trottola IT

22:30 RGSC Aanelia Mezdra BG

 Vigarano Danza IT

 Dance Studio IT

23:00 AcroTop PT

Area Nord 
–––––––—
20:30 Gym Stars DK

 Selby swans display team EN

 SFG Balerna CH

21:00 GSP Rožnov CZ

 Gymfly Torino IT

 RuBA ShowTeam DK

21:30 Show Team Toelloese DK

 OVO Finland FI

22:00 Flip Slovenia SI

 LKB juniormix DK

 Sokol Hnidousy-Motyčín CZ

22:30 Teamgym Eskilstrup DK

 Animo IT

 Gymworld EN

23:00 Turnkring Edelweiss Stabroek VZW BE
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29 GIUGNO
JUNE

DOMENICA  SUNDAY

AT Austria

AU Australia

BE Belgium

BG Bulgaria

CH Switzerland

CZ Czech Republic

DK Denmark

EN England

FI Finland

IT Italia

NO Norway

PT Portugal

SI Slovenia

SC Scotland

SM San Marino
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